
 
                     NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS 
 
CALL ORDER N31 
STATE PROJECT NO.   MISC-80-3(1032) 
LOCATION: I-80, SUTHERLAND E.B. REST AREA 
COUNTIES: LINCOLN 
 
  The Nebraska Department of Roads will receive sealed bids in Room 104 
of the Central Office Building at 1500 Hwy. 2 in Lincoln, until 1:30 P.M. on 
November 13, 2003.  At that time the bids will be opened and read for 
LANDSCAPING 
 
BIDDING PROPOSAL FORMS WILL BE ISSUED AND A CONTRACT AWARDED TO A CONTRACTOR 
WHO IS QUALIFIED FOR:  LANDSCAPING 
  START DATE 03/15/2004    WORKING DAYS  30 
  Price Range $ 0          to $ 100,000 
 
  Plans and specifications may be seen beginning October 21, 2003   at the Lincoln 
Central Office and October 27, 2003   at the District Engineer's Office at OMAHA 
  Additional letting information may be found at the Nebraska Department of Roads 
Web Site at http://www.dor.state.ne.us/letting/. 
 
     NOTICE TO BIDDERS 
  To be eligible for the award of this contract, bidders shall submit a completed  
bidding proposal for both Call Order No. N31 {Project No. S-80-3(1032)} and Call Order 
No. N32 {Project No. S-80-3(1033)}. 
  Award of Contract, if awarded, will be made on the combined bid for both contracts. 
  Separate contracts will be awarded for each Call Order Number.  Please order plans 
and proposals accordingly. 
 
PLANS (NOT INCLUDING STANDARDS)                          3  SHEETS      $   .60 
STANDARD PLANS                                           3  SHEETS      $   .60 
 
SHEET NO. 
 
    1          TITLE PAGE & SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES  
    2          PLAN SHEET 
    3          PLANT INSTALLATION DETAILS 
 
    STANDARD PLANS   
 
      920-R5   (2 SHEETS) TRAFFIC CONTROL 
      921-R4   TRAFFIC CONTROL 
 
Quantities shown herein are FOR INFORMATION ONLY and 
should not be used for bidding purposes.  The Department 
reserves the right to change these quantities without notice. 
 
   GROUP 5L LANDSCAPING 
 
TEMPORARY SIGN DAY                         30              EACH 
MOBILIZATION                                     LUMP      LUMP 
TAUNTON SPREADING YEW 18"-24" B&B OR CG    18              EACH 
BUFFALO JUNIPER 15"-18" B&B OR C.G.        25              EACH 
CRIMSON PIGMY BARBERRY 15"-18" C.G.        25              EACH 
EMERALD MOUND HONEYSUCKLE 15"-18" C.G.     33              EACH 
LITTLE PRINCESS SPIREA 15"-18" C.G.        50              EACH 
ALFRDO COMP AME CRNBERY 18"-24" B&BOR CG   17              EACH 
PATMORE GREEN ASH-SEEDLESS 2" CAL B&B      5               EACH 
SUGAR TYME CRABAPPLE 1 1/2" CAL B&B        5               EACH 
JAPANESE TREE LILAC 1 1/2" CAL BB          3               EACH 
HONEYBELLS HOSTA 1 GAL C.G.                35              EACH 
 


